Trinity revived. The Woman’s Auxiliary and Section B. of Emmanuel 
united so the United Offering branches did likewise.

I.-have spoken to the branches a t St. George’s, St. Paul’s, Trinity 
and Church of Our Merciful Saviour. c- K

There has been about two hundred and twenty-five (225) boxes 
given out for distribution since October, 1915, and two hundred (200) 
for use in the play, “The Little Blue Box.” > ■■■<*,

The report of the Custodian shows the fru it of.r.the hand work 
of our former Secretary, Mrs. Charles Mockridge.

* Respectfully submitted, * j